£ Z T  S G S - T H O M S O N  l m i 5 8 , a - l m 2 5 8 , a
^ 7 #  M O K L I O T M O O S  L M 3 5 8 , A - L M 2 9 0 4 - N E 5 3 2
LOW POWER DUAL OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
.  INTERNALLY FREQUENCY COMPENSATED.
.  l a r g e  DC VQLTAGE GAIN 1100 OB
■ WIDE BANDWIDTH (unity gain): 1.1 MHz (tem
perature compensated)
■ VERY LOW SUPPLY CURRRNT/AMPLI

The input bias current is temperature compensated.
December 1988
ORDER CODES
P art
N um ber
T e m p e ra tu re
Range
P ackage
H N J GC D
LM 158 , A -  55 °C to + 125 °C • • • • •
LM 258 , A -  40 °C to + 105 °C • • • •
LM 358. A 0 °C to + 70 °C • • • •
N E532 0 °C to + 70 °C • • •
LM 2904 -  40 °C to + 105 °C • • •
Note : Hi-Rel Versions Available
Exam ples : LM158H. LM258N, LM2904D.
1/15
LM158,A-258,A-358,A-2904-NE532
PIN CONNECTIONS (top views)
T099
1 - Output 1
2 - Inverting input 1
3 - Non-inverting input 1
4 - Ground
DIP8
CERDIP8
S 08
5 - Non-inverting
input 2
6 - Inverting input 2
7 - Output 2
8 - Vcc
LCC20
1 - NC
2 - Output 1
3- NC
4- NC
5 - Inverting input 1
6 - NC
7 - Non-inverting input 1
8- NC
9- NC
10- Ground
11 - NC
12- Non-inverting input 2
13- NC
14- NC
15- Inverting input 2
16- NC
17 - Output 2
18- NC
19- NC
20 - Vcc
E88LM158-01
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
S y m b o l P a ra m e te r L M 1 5 8 , A L M 2 5 8 , A
L M 2 9 0 4
L M 3 5 8 , A
N E 5 3 2
U n it
OO> Supply Voltage + 32 4- 32 -I- 32 V
V, Input Voltage -  0.3 to • 32 -  0.3 to + 32 -  0.3 to t  32 V
VlD Differential Input Voltage + 32 + 32 + 32 V
Output Short-circuit Duration (note 2) Indefinite Indetinite indefinite
P lo t Power Dissipation
LM158GG
500
665
500 500 mW
I ID Input Current (note 1) 50 50 50 mA
T o p e r Operating Free-air Temperature Range -  55 to + 125 -  40 to ♦ 105 0 to + 70 »C
T s tg Storage Temperature Range — 65 to + 150 -  65 to + 150 -  65 to + 150 °C